# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26626/2019
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VERTIV ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1216/2020 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12267/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12268/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4916/2020 (XIV) ( IA No.21706/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No. 26626/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is granted to Respondent
No. 1 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 2 and 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

# Diary No(s). 1216/2020

Notice could not be served to the Sole Respondent and same has been received back "undelivered". Hence, Ld. counsel for petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within a period of two weeks.

List again on 21.04.2020.

### SLP(C) No. 4916/2020

Await return of service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 21.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm