www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.3 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22007/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2019 in WT No. 887/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELITE ENERGY AUTOMOTIVES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108553/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108554/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16085/2020 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75003/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75004/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 578/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17710/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.17711/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1682/2021 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12025/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 628/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13356/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13358/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1462/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20885/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20886/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3117/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25545/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2727/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25025/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25027/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2735/2021 (IV-B) (IA No.31795/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31797/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2749/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20220/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20221/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2752/2021 (IV-B) (IA No.24325/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24326/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Meera Patel, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. R.S.Suri LD ASG

Mr. Rupesh kumar Adv

Ms. B.Sunita Rao Adv

Ms. Binu tamta Adv

Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG.

Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv

Mr. Mera Koura Patel, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. B.V Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

3

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 32709-32710 OF 2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and Order passed by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**