

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5419/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2021 in WT No. 1223/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GALVANO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45285/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C)NO.3505/2022])

Date : 18-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. T.S.Sabarish, Adv.
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
 Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy
of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.32709-32910 of 2018 and
connected matters.

List after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER