

ITEM NO.6+29

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11297/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2021 in WT No. 361/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69300/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69299/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8593/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69722/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8664/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70487/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8830/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71677/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 10187/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71649/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71647/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Item No. 29

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8932/2022

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72845/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72844/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8979/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72547/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8951/2022 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72275/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR**
 Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Divyanshu Sahay, Adv.
 Mr. Aksnhay Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhrali Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Pratap Shahi, Adv.
 Mr. Antariksh Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shreyasi Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.32709-32710 of 2018 etc.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)